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1994-95 CCIW Men's Basketball Final Regular Season Standings 

Conference Overall 
---------- -------

w L .PCT PT.F PT.A w L .PCT PT.F PT.A 

Ill. Wesleyan 13 1 .929 89.3 70.3 21 3 .875 88.2 72.7 
Wheaton 12 2 .857 83.0 71.4 21 4 .840 79.0 65.8 
Augustana 7 7 .500 76.5 75.1 13 12 .520 75.9 74.0 
Millikin 6 8 .429 77.3 77.6 14 11 .560 79.4 76.4 
Elmhurst 6 8 .429 73.7 76.8 12 13 .480 76.9 77.7 
North Park s 9 .357 82.3 85.1 12 13 .480 80.8 81.0 
North Central 4 10 .286 68.4 78.6 8 17 .320 68.3 77.8 
Carthage 3 11 .214 76.9 92.6 6 19 .240 74.6 88.0 

CCIW Record: CCIW-Home 38-18, NonCCIW-Home 26-7, NonCCIW-Away 25-29 

Scores Last Week 
- - - - - - - - - - - - .. - ------
2/21 MILLIKIN 70, EI,MAORST 68 

ILL. WESLEYAN 71,_NORTH PARK 53 
WHEATON 7 5, NO. CF:NTllAL 62 

2/23 NORTH PARK 127,CARTHAGE 106 
2/25 El,ldRORST 77, AUGUSTANA 75 

WHEATON 101,CARTBAGE 71 
ILL. WESLEYAN 84, MILLIKIN 64 
NO. CE!N1'RAL 95, NORTH PARK 86 

---------------
NCAA Division III Touroament 

Thr. March 2 
Westminister at ILL. WESLEYAN 
Hanover at WHEATON 

Mo,,nt Prospect, IL {Feb. 27) - - North Park College senior center Jack 
Ecker has been selected the final CCIW 'Player of the Week' in IDen's 
basketball for the 1995 season as he ended his home career in a big, 
big way, setting a new school record with a 54-point outburst in a 127 
to 106 shootout over Carthage. Ecker missed his first two shots and his 
last shot, but 11,ade 16 of 22 for the game, 8 of 10 from three-point range 
and hit 14 of 14 free throws. He scored 27 in each half. He also had 13 
rebo11nds in the game. The 54 point effort is the third-highest point 
total in CCIW history and the 7th time any player has scored over 50 
points in a CCIW gam~. Ecker had 14 points in a 71-53 loss to Illinois 
Wesleyan and 23 points in a 95-86 loss at North Central, but his 91 
points for the week enabled him to finish as CCIW scoring leader for the 
season with 289 points. 
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1994-95 CCIW Men's Basketball Statistics 

Scoring Lea.ders G FGM-FGA 3GM-3GA FTM-FTA PTS Av.g 
------------------ - --------- - -------------------------------------
Jack Ecker, North Park 
Chris Simich, Ill. Wesleyan 
Chris Wetzel, Millikin 
Nate Frank, Wheaton 
Jason Hayes, Elmhurst 
Grant Dietmeier, Elmhurst 
Wesley Pitts, Wheaton 
Kent Jones, Elmhurst 
Keith Born, North Park 
Jason Seoik, Wheaton 
Tom Wise, Augustana 
Aaron Boenisch, Carthage 
Bryan Crabtree, Ill. Wesleyan 
Rod Frazier, Carthage 
Mark Aubry, Ill. Wesleyan 
Darno Demby, Millikin 
Adam Zakes, Carthage 
Chris McGill, North Central 
Steve Klebosits, Elmhurst 
Nate Riley, North Central 
Alex Dimitrijevic, North Park 
Matt Du.t ton, Augus tana 
Allen Warner, Millikin 
Scott Hicks, Augustana 
Jon Litwiller, Ill. Wesleyan 
T.J. Van Hoveln, Millikin 
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109-226 
117-200 

86-206 
99-169 
84-178 
76-169 
68-158 
92-163 
68-140 
72-149 
74-178 
71-149 
61-118 
74-174 
68-147 
66-119 
62-175 
.69-128 
72-135 
60-123 
56-137 
71-144 
57-118 
56-122 
58-109 
60-112 

26-70 
0-1 

49-119 
0-3 

34-75 
33-81 
25-61 

0-2 
16-49 
28-55 
31-87 
19-5.1 
21-45 
23-52 
27-73 
10-25 

3-18 
0-3 
1-4 

33-63 
20-63 

1-1 
41-86 
29-70 

0-0 
7-1.8 

45-51 
52-61 
41 54 
48-56 
34-44 
43-53 
63-84 
39-64 
59-72 
35-48 
25-34 
42-53 
50-60 
22-38 
29-34 
46-60 
58-78 
43-77 
30-67 
15-22 
34-49 
22-46 

8-9 
18-19 
34-46 
20-33 
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19.2 
188 
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16.3 
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15 9 
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11.4 
10.7 
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G Reb Av.g Field Goal .Pct .. FGM-FGA .Pct 
-----------------------------------------·--------------------------------
Nate Frank, WC 14 132 
Chris Simich, IW 14 115 
Chris McGill, NC 14 101 
Kent Jones, EC 14 99 
T .. J. Van Hoveln, MU 14 96 
Kevin Ross, MU 14 96 
Steve Klebosits, EC 14 95 
Darno Demby, MU 14 95 
Jack Ecker, NP 14 93 
Matt Dutton, AC 14 80 
Adam Chavarria, NP 14 75 
Tjm Seneff, WC 14 74 
Bryan Crabtree, IW 14 72 
Jon Litwiller, IW 14 72 
Brian Jarvis, CT 14 66 
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6.8 
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5 .. 1 
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Nate Frank, we 
Chris Simich, IW 
Kent Jones, EC 
Darno Demby, MO 
Chris McGill, NC 
T.J. Van Hoveln, MU 
Steve Klebosits, EC 
Jon Litwiller, IW 
Bryan. Crabtree, IW 
Matt Dutton, AC 
Nate Riley, NC 
Keith Born, NP 
Jason Senik, WC 
Allen Warner, MU 
Jack Ecker, NP 
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117-200 
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69-128, 
60-112 
72-135 
58-109 
61-118 
71-144 
60-123 
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1994-95 CCIW Men's Basketball Statistics 

Free Throw Pct. FTM-FTA .Pct 3-Point FG Pct. 3GM-3GA .Pct 
--------~----------------------------------------------------------------
Mike Radue, AC 
Jack Ecker, NP 
Chad Hutson, IW 
Nate Frank, WC 
Mark Aubry, IW 
Chris Simich, IW 
Bryan Crabtree, IW 
Tim Seneff, we 
Keith Born, NP 
Grant Dietmeier, EC 

Tea1 1t Statistics 

50-55 
45-51 
31-36 
48-56 
29-34 
52-61 
50-60 
32-39 
59-72 
43-53 

.909 

.882 

.861 

.857 

.852 

.852 

.833 

.820 

.819 

.811 

Nate Riley, NC 
Jason Senik, WC 
Ronn Smith, WC 
Allen Warner, MU 
Jason Hayes, EC 
Rod Frazier, CT 
Scott Hicks, AC 
Chris Wetzel, MU 
Wesley Pitts, WC 
Grant Dietmeier, EC 

FGO .PCT FGD .PCT TGO .PCT TGD .PCT FT .PCT 

IW 
WC 
EC 
MU 

AC 
NP 
NC 
CT 

.533 

.508 

.474 

.472 

.465 

.457 

.436 

.413 

IW 
AC 
WC 
MU 

EC 
NC 
NP 
CT 

.412 

.456 

.456 

.468 

.484 

. 487 

.488 

.502 

Scoring Margin Leader -
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IW 
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.468 

.418 

.403 

.377 

.369 

.352 

.349 

.341 
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MU 
IW 
NC 
WC 

EC 
AC 
NP 

· CT 

.327 

.351 

.354 

.373 

.394 

.398 

.406 

.454 

Illinois Wesleyan 
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WC 
IW 
MU 
AC 

NP 
CT 
NC 
EC 

.797 

.756 

.730 

.721 

.703 

.696 

.684 

.646 

33-63 
28-55 
33-65 
41-86 
34-75 
23-52 
29-70 
49-119 
25-61 
33-81 

.523 

.509 

.507 

.476 

.453 

.442 

.414 

.411 

.409 

.407 

REB .PCT 

IW 
MU 
WC 
EC 

AC 
NP 
CT 
NC 

.544 

.519 

.519 

.493 

.492 

.492 

.488 

.468 
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1995 CCI All-Conference Basketball Teams 

Men's First Team ______ ,_ __________ __ 

Chris Simich, Ill. Wesleyan* 
Nate Frank, Wheaton* 
Jason Hayes, Elmhurst 
Chris Wetzel, Millikin 
Wesley Pitts, Wheaton 

Second Team 
- ..... ----------
Chad Hutson, Ill. Wesleyan 
Jack Ecker, North Park 
Mark Aubry, Ill. Wesleyan 
Tom Wise, Augustana 
Jason Senik, Wheaton 

Third Team 
----------
Darno Demby, Millikin 
Bryan Crabtree, Ill. Wesleyan 
Nate Riley, North Central 
Keith Born, North Park 
Jon Litwiller, Ill. Wesleyan 

Most Outstanding Player Award 

Chris Simich, Ill. Wesleyan 

I 

ac/S>t../ec/iw/mu/nc/np/wc 

Women's First Team ____________ ,_ ____ _ 

Becky Clayton, Millikin 
Traci Butler, Ill. Wesleyan 
Christa Goetz, Carthage 
Stephanie Clark, Wheaton 
Jana Albrecht~ Millikin 

Second Team 
------------
Nicole Merchant, Wheaton 
Julie Roe, Millikin 
Colleen Mewes, Carthage 
Gina Hornbaker, North Park 
Kristin Schroff, Ill. Wesleyan 

Honorable Mention 

Susan Wills, Millikin 
Kris Kalivas, North Central 
Kristin Schaeffer, Augustana 
Becky Anderson, Ill. Wesleyan 
Megan Willrett, Elmhurst 

Most Outstanding Player Award 

Christa Goetz, Carthage 
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